Preliminary
This data sheet contains design specifications for product development.  Ramtron International Corporation
These specifications may change in any manner without notice.  1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
 (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000, Fax (719) 481-7058
27 July 2000  1/12
FM1808
256Kb Bytewide FRAM Memory

WE
VDD
Ordering Information
FM1808-70-P 70 ns access, 28-pin plastic DIP
FM1808-70-S 70 ns access, 28-pin SOP
FM1808-120-P 120 ns access, 28-pin plastic DIP
FM1808-120-S 120 ns access, 28-pin SOP
Ramtron FM1808-70
27 July 2000 2/12
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Number  I/O Pin Description